DocuSign Envelope ID: 01C89766-F71A-4A1E-B4B5-82CCFA25CD39

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION
CONTRACT NO. 2017-049828-001

AMENDMENT NO. 6

The Health and Human Services Commission (“HHSC” or “System Agency”’) and Collin County
Health Care Services (“Grantee”), collectively referred to as “Parties” to HHSC Contract No.
2017-049828-001 effective October 1,2016 (“Contract”), now want to amend the Contract

further.

Whereas the HHSC wants to revise the Contract’s Statement of Work and Supplemental
Conditions to allow Grantee additional time to submit final vouchers and Financial Status
Reports and allow an increase to the amount payable under the Contract for federal fiscal year
(“FFY™) 2020.

The Parties therefore agree as follows:

1.

Article IV of the Contract Signature Page, Budget, is hereby deleted and replaced in its
entirety with the following:

The total amount of this Contract shall not exceed $6,200,969.00. Of this amount:
a. $1,528,509.00 is allocated toward FFY 2017;

b. $1,527,258.00 is allocated toward FFY 2018;

c. $1,543,008.00 is allocated for FFY 2019; and

d. $1,602,194.00 is allocated for FFY 2020.

Grantee shall comply with all the requirements enumerated in Attachment A—Statement
of Work.

For the purpose of Fiscal Year closeout reports under 7 CFR 246.17, Grantee shall submit
to System Agency all vouchers and Financial Status Reports within 90 calendar days
after the end of the applicable FFY.

Section III(D)(6) of ATTACHMENT A, STATEMENT OF WORK, is hereby deleted and
replaced in its entirety with the following:

6. Surplus encumbered by September 30 shall be billed and vouchers received by
System Agency no later than 90 calendar days following the Contract term.

Section 2.02 of Attachment B, Final Billing Submission, HHSC Uniform Terms and
Conditions — Grant, Version 2.13, is hereby deleted and replaced in its entirety with the
following:

Unless otherwise provided by the System Agency, Grantee shall submit a
reimbursement or payment request as a final close-out invoice not later than 90
calendar days following the end of the term of the Contract. Reimbursement or
payment requests received in the System Agency's offices more than 90 calendar days

HHSC Contract No. 2017-049828-001
Page 1 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 01C89766-F71A-4A1E-B4B5-82CCFA25CD39

following the termination of the Contract may not be paid.
5. Attachment D, Supplemental & Special Conditions, is hereby amended by revising
section 2.03 of the Supplemental Conditions, and replacing it with the following:
Section 2.03 Financial Status Reports (FSRs).

Except as otherwise provided in these Uniform Terms and Conditions or in the terms
of any Attachment(s) that is incorporated into the Contract, Grantee shall submit
quarterly FSRs to System Agency by the last business day of the month following the
end of each quarter of the Program Attachment term for System Agency review and
financial assessment. Grantee shall submit the final FSR no later than 90 calendar
days following the end of the applicable FFY.

6. This Amendment shall be effective July 3, 2020 or on the date of the last signature below,
whichever comes later.

7. Except as modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Contract shall
remain in effect.

8. Any further revisions to the Contract shall be by written agreement of the Parties.

Signature Page to Follow

Remainder of page intentionally left blank

HHSC Contract No. 2017-049828-001
Page 2 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 01C89766-F71A-4A1E-B4B5-82CCFA25CD39

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR AMENDMENT NO. 6
HHSC CONTRACT NO. 2017-049828-001

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CoLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES
COMMISSION

By: By: (%; o \f\

Date of Signature: Date of Signature: _7( \b\ 30

HHSC Contract No. 2017-049828-001
Page 3 of 3



